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5. The above is an extract of the detailed  format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33
of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial
Results is available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company’s
website www.adityabirlacapital.com.

An Aditya Birla Group Company

AN EXTRACT OF THE CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS
FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30th JUNE 2023

Particulars  Quarter
Ended

 Year
Ended

 Quarter
Ended

30th June,
2023

(Unaudited)

 31st March
2023

 (Audited)

 30th June
2022

(Unaudited)

Total Revenue from Operations
Net Profit for the period Before Tax
Net Profit for the period After Tax (including Non-Controlling Interest)
Net Profit for the period After Tax attributable to the Owners of the Company
Total Comprehensive Income for the period attributable to Owners 
of Company [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and other 
Comprehensive Income (after tax)]
Paid-Up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ` 10 each)
Earnings per Share of ` 10 each (^ - not annualised)
(a) Basic - (`)
(b) Diluted - (`)

 7,044.97 
 911.52 
 665.70 
 648.76 
 659.38 

2,594.70 

 2.68^ 
 2.66^ 

   27,415.65 
 5,635.23 
 4,824.07 
 4,795.77 
 4,755.33

 2,417.99 

19.84 
19.77  

   5,590.28 
 613.68 
 423.82 
 429.47 
 359.00 

2,416.51 

1.78^ 
 1.78^

(₹ crore except per share data)

(₹ crore)

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of 

Aditya Birla Capital Limited

                         Kumar Mangalam Birla

Chairman

DIN: 00012813

Place : Mumbai
Date  :  2nd August, 2023

Particulars  Quarter
Ended

 Year
Ended

 Quarter
Ended

30th June,
2023

(Unaudited)

 31st March
2023

 (Audited)

 30th June
2022

(Unaudited)

Revenue from Operations
Profit for the period Before Tax
Profit for the period After Tax
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the
period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]

 9.43 
 0.69 
 0.52 
0.62   

  218.56 
 184.20 
 141.29 
140.89  

 7.82 
 0.18 
 1.71 
 1.67 

Notes:

1 The Company during the quarter ended 30th June 2023, issued share capital through Qualified Institutional Placement 
of 10,00,00,000 shares at an issue price of ̀  175.00 per share to Qualified Institutional Buyers and through preferential 
issuance of 7,57,11,688 shares at an issue price of ` 165.10 per share to its Promoter and a member of Promoter 
Group entity, both aggregating to ` 3,000 crores. In accordance with Ind AS 32, the costs that are attributable directly 
to the above transaction, have been recognised in equity.

2 Aditya Birla Health Insurance Co. Limited (“ABHI”) has made a preferential allotment of 5,07,07,454 equity shares of 
` 10 each to Platinum Jasmine A 2018 Trust, acting through its trustee, Platinum Owl C 2018 RSC Limited, being 
a wholly owned subsidiary of Abu Dhabi Investment Authority (“”ADIA””), on 21st October 2022 for an aggregate 
consideration of ` 664.27 crore.
W.e.f. 21st October 2022, ABCL holds 45.91% stake in ABHI. Consequently, ABHI ceased to be 
a subsidiary and has been accounted as a joint venture. This has resulted in fair value gain of 
` 2,739.07 crore in FY23 representing difference between fair value of retained interest in ABHI and 
derecognition of net assets of ABHI in accordance with ‘Ind AS 110 - Consolidated Financial Statements’.
As a result, financial results for quarter ended 30th June 2023 are not comparable with corresponding previous
quarter/ FY23.

3 The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company, 
at their Meetings held on 02nd August 2023.

4 The standalone financial results are available at Company’s website viz. www.adityabirlacapital.com and on the 
websites of BSE (www.bseindia.com) and NSE (www.nseindia.com). Key Standalone financial information is as 
indicated below:


